Marchese, Deborah

From: Koontz, Lori

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 5:39 PM

To: Hinton, Joseph; Scott, Jimmy; Marchese, Deborah
Subject: Fwd: N. Hancock RFP-16 Revised

FYI

Thank you,

Lori

Begin forwarded message:

From: Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng.com>
Date: November 16,2015 at 5:30:26 PM EST

To: "Koontz, Lori" <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>
Subject: RE: N. Hancock RFP-16 Revised

Agreed..we collectively will just track what they are doing.. The costs are all in line.
We've Moved! Please note our new address below:

591 Susan B. Britt Court
Winter Garden, FL 34787

Jeff Begovich, P.E.

Principal

TIERRA, INC.

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787
T 407-877-1354 | F 407-654-7347 | C 407-913-1491
www.tierraeng.com | jbegovich@tierraeng.com
geotechnical environmental materials engineering

From: Koontz, Lori [mailto:LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 5:09 PM

To: Jeffrey Begovich

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Scott, Jimmy

Subject: Re: N. Hancock RFP-16 Revised

Looks like a time and materials deal to me.
Joe, actual costs will be documented on change order.

Thank you,
Lori



On Nov 16, 2015, at 3:53 PM, Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng,com> wrote:

Lori, is this a time and materials deal or lump sum? If it is time and materials
there are units for all that and we can document the actual costs.

We've Moved! Please note our new address below:

591 Susan B. Britt Court
Winter Garden, FL. 34787

Jeff Begovich, P.E.

Principal

TIERRA, INC,

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787 T 407-877-1354
| F 407-654-7347 | C 407-913-1491 www.tierraeng.com |

jibegovich@tierraeng.com geotechnical environmental materials

engineering

From: Koontz, Lori [mailto:L.Koontz@lakecountyfl.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 3:39 PM
To: Hinton, Joseph

Cc: Jeffrey Begovich
Subject: Re: N, Hancock RFP-16 Revised

Jeff, any comments? Pospiech is looking for an approval so that they can schedule
the work for tomorrow,

Thank you,
Lori

On Nov 16, 20135, at 1:43 PM, Hinton, Joseph
<jhinton@lakecountyfl. cov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>> wrote:

Lori,




Here is the RFP-lé) wevised pricing for the N, Hancock project,

Thank you,

Joe Hinton
Construction Inspector 1
Cell:(352)-516-7712

———————— Original message -----=-~
From: Scott Smith

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>

Date: 11/16/2015 12:08 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: "Hinton, Joseph"
<jhinton@]lakecountyfl.cov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl. gov>>

Cc: "Scott, Jimmy" A
<JScott@lakecountyfl. gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>, Robert Rudd
<r.rudd@aol.com<mailto:r.rudd@aol.com>>, Robert Rudd

<rrudd@tierraeng. com<mailto:rrudd@tierracng.com>>, Jimmy Norman

<jnorman(@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:jnorman@pospiechcontracting.co
m>>, Chuck Croft

<ccroft@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ccroft@pospiechcontracting, com>

Subject: N, Hancock RFP-16 Revised

Joe,

Attached is the revised pricing for removing the VMB's and the police officer, I
have also attached Akca's striping quote,

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Thanks,

Scott Smith
[Logo Pospiech Vert Color 1]




201 S. Apopka Av(e.
Inverness, FL 34452
ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>
0:352.726.3940 x.215

F: 352.726.5250

C: 863.640,1923

<image001.jpg>

<RFP 16 COST BREAKDOWN REVISED 11.16.15.pdf> <Akca Quote
11.16.15.pdf>




Marchese, Deborah

From: Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng.com>

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 3:43 PM

To: Scott Smith; Scott, Jimmy

Cc: Marchese, Deborah; Hinton, Joseph; Robert Rudd; Robert Rudd; Jimmy Norman
Subject: RE: N. Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Yes Scott, as long as it is a Regular mix...no pea rock.
We’'ve Moved! Please note our new address below:

591 Susan B. Britt Court
Winter Garden, FL 34787

Jeff Begovich, P.E.

Principal

TIERRA, INC.

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787
T 407-877-1354 | F 407-654-7347 | C 407-913-1491
www.tierraeng.com | jpegovich@tierraeng.com
geotechnical environmental materials engineering

From: Scott Smith [mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com]

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 3:18 PM

To: 'Scott, Jimmy'; Jeffrey Begovich

Cc: 'Marchese, Deborah'; 'Hinton, Joseph'; Robert Rudd; Robert Rudd; Jimmy Norman
Subject: RE: N. Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

leff,

Retaining Wall drawing S-1 note 2.04 B.1 calls out “Concrete 28 day compressive strength shall be a min. of 2500psi PSI
regular mix for footings...”

We have a Class 1 NS 3000 approved. Can this mix also be used for the vertical wall portion since it’s acceptable for the
footing?

Thanks,

Scott Smith

|

POSPIECH

CORNTRACTING

201 S. Apopka Ave.

Inverness, FL 34452
ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com
0:352.726.3940 x.215




F1852,726.5250
C: 863,640.1923

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 13, 2015 7:32 AM

To: ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com; Jeffrey Begovich

Cc: Marchese, Deborah; Hinton, Joseph

Subject: Fwd: N. Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Scott,

See emails below, let me know if you need more information.
Thanks.

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Brad Bublitz <bbublitz@besandh.com<mailto:bbublitz@besandh.com>>

Date: November 13, 2015 at 7:15:37 AM EST

To: "jscott@lakecountyfl.cov<mailto:jscott@lakecountyfl.gov>"
<jscott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jscott@lakecountyfl. gov>>

Cc: "dmarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:dmarchese@lakecountyfl. gov>"
<dmarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:dmarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>, Duane Booth
<duanebooth@besandh,com<mailto:duanebooth@besandh.com>>

Subject: FW: N, Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Good Morning Terry,

Duane forwarded me the question on the retaining wall for North Hancock and I passed it on to the EOR Roger
Barth. Roger brought to my attention that he addressed this same comment during the bidding of the project,
please see email below where Roger answered the question.

Let me know if you need anything further.
Thanks,

Brad D. Bublitz, E.I

Project Engineer

Booth, Ern, Straughan, & Hiott, Inc.
902 N. Sinclair Ave.

Tavares, FL. 32778

T:352-343-8481

F:352-343-8495

C:352-636-3588

Good...Better... BESH!
Booth, FErn, Straughan, & Hiott, Inc. (BESH). This data is for general information only and shall not be used to
produce documents of any kind without same being submitted to, reviewed by and approved by BESH in

writing. All data is subject to change. User assumes all liability relating to the use of this data and agrees to
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o !
release, indemnify, and hold harrﬁnch BESH from any and all claims relating to said use. User is responsible for
checking for any viruses before use.

From: Brad Bublitz

Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 8:30 AM

To: jbegovich@tierraeng.com<mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng,com>;
jscott@lakecountyfl, gov<mailto:jscott@lakecountyfl.gov>;
dmarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:dmarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; Kirkland, Alan
(akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>)
<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:akirkland@lakecountyfl,gov>>

Cc: Conway, Lori (LConway@lakecountyfl. gov<mailto:L.Conway@lakecountyfl. gov>)
<[.Conway@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:l.Conway@lakecountyfl.gov>>;
rrudd@tierraeng, com<mailto.rrudd@tierraeng.com>; Duane Booth
(duanebooth@besandh.com<mailto:duanebooth@besandh,com>)
<duanebooth@besandh.com<mailto:duanebooth@besandh,com>>

Subject: FW: N, Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

All,

Please see the response below from Roger Barth Engineer of Record for the Wall design. In regards to the bid
tab not having a line item for #8 rebar, it needs to have that line item as sheet S-3 Detail B/S-3 does show the #8
rebar to be placed in the 12” top slab.

Thanks,

Brad D. Bublitz, E.I.

Project Engineer

Booth, Ern, Straughan, & Hiott, Inc.
902 N, Sinclair Ave.

Tavares, FL 32778

T: 352-343-8481

F: 352-343-8495

C: 352-636-3588

Booth, Ern, Straughan & Hiott, Inc, (BESH). This data is for general information only and shall not be used
to produce documents of any kind without same being submitted to, reviewed by and approved by

BESH in writing. All data is subject to change. User assumes all liability relating to the use of this data and
agrees to release, indemnify, and hold harmless BESH from any and all claims relating to said use, User

is responsible for checking for any viruses before use.

From: Roger Barth [mailto:rbarth(@southeaststructural.com]|

Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 8:19 AM

To: Brad Bublitz

Subject: Re: N. Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Brad,

Sheet S-3 Detail B/S-3 shows #7 dowels at 6" each face (EF), These dowels should be on the inside or soil face
only. The #7 Vert at 12" are tied to alternating #7 dowels. We did't prepare the bid tab, so no reply.

Regards,




Roger A. Barth, P.E.
Southeast Structural Engineers, Inc.

On Thu, Aug 21, 2014 at 4:21 PM, Brad Bublitz <bbublitz@besandh.com<mailto:bbublitz@besandh.com>>
wrote:
Roger,

See question below regarding your plans and design on the wall for North Hancock Road and provide a
response as I do not know the answer. Project is out to bid so need answer ASAP!!

Thanks,

Brad D. Bublitz, E.I

Project Engineer

Booth, Ern, Straughan, & Hiott, Inc.

350 North Sinclair Ave,

Tavares, F1 32778

T:(352) 343-8481<tel:%28352%29%20343-8481>
C:(352) 636-3588<tel:%28352%29%20636-3588>
Sent from my iPhone '

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Scott, Jimmy" <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl. gov>>

Date: August 21, 2014 at 3:57:23 PM EDT

To: Jeffrey Begovich' <jbegovich@tierraeng.com<mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng.com>>, "Marchese, Deborah"
<DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>, "Kirkland, Alan"
<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:akirkland@lakecountyfl. gov>>

Cc: "Conway, Lori" <LConway@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:L.Conway@lakecountyfl. gov>>, Robert Rudd
<rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>, "Brad Bublitz
(bbublitz@besandh.com<mailto:bbublitz@besandh.com>)"
<bbublitz@besandh.com<mailto:bbublitz@besandh.com>>, "Duane Booth
(duanebooth@besandh.com<mailto:duanebooth@besandh.com>)"
<duanebooth@besandh.com<mailto;duanebooth@besandh.com>>

Subject: RE: N, Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Jeff,

We contracted with BESH and they hired Southeast.
Thanks. -

From: Jeffrey Begovich [mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 3:54 PM

To: Marchese, Deborah; Scott, Jimmy; Kirkiand, Alan

Ce: Conway, Lori; Robert Rudd; Brad Bublitz (bbublitz@besandh.com<mailto:bbublitz@besandh.com>);
Duane Booth (duanebooth@besandh,com<mailto:duanebooth@besandh.com>)

Subject: RE: N. Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Deb, do you know who Southeast did the drawings for? Did they work directly through the county or did they -
go through Besh? Please let me know so I can contact the right people.

Jeff Begovich, P.E.
Principal




TIERRA, INC, ( (

1133 Crown Park Circle | Winter Garden, Florida 34787

T 407-877-1354<tel:407-877-1354> | F 407-654-7347<tel:407-654-7347> | C 407-913-1491<tel:407-913-
1491>

www tierraeng.com<http.//www.tierraeng.com%20> |
jbegovich@tierraeng.com<mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng.com>

geotechnical environmental materials engineering

From: Marchese, Deborah [mailto;DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 3:43 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy; Kirkland, Alan; Jeffrey Begovich

Cc: Conway, Lori

Subject: FW: N, Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Question for Addendum #2,
Deb

From: Charlie Hogan [mailto:charlie@dewittexc.com|<mailto:[mailto:charlie(@dewittexc.com|>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 3:39 PM

To: Marchese, Deborah

Subject: N, Hancock Road Extension - Retaining Wall Question (Bid #14-0030)

Deb,
Retaining Wall plans by Southeast Structural Engineers.

Sheet S-3 Detail B/S-3 The Dowel #7 at 6” EF (The spacing does not match the #7 Vert. at 12” and is called to
be at each face but, there are Dowel #6 at 18”). The same detail calls for a #8 at 12” Top and the bid tab has no
line item for #8 rebar, Please clarify this reinforcement for the retaining wall.

Thanks,

Charlie Hogan
Project Manager
DeWitt Excavating Inc.

Phone; 407-656-1799<tel:407-656-1799>
Fax; 407-656-0552<tel:407-656-0552>
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